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Welcome to Atlantic Beach Links!

Atlantic Beach Links is home to one of the best lifestyle offerings and golf courses in
Cape Town, we recognise that our Members truly are the backbone of our club. One of
the key objectives of our team is to ensure that as a Member, you enjoy an unrivaled
lifestyle, golfing and club experience, all year round.

From keeping our lifestyle and golfing facilities in impeccable condition, to ensuring a
lively club atmosphere through regular competitions and events — we're constantly
working on making Membership to our club an absolute pleasure for you.

Membership benefits at Atlantic Beach add great value to you and your family.

Membership Benefits
Exclusive Benefits of your Atlantic Beach Links Membership include:

Atlantic Beach New Member's Passport with exclusive and complimentary offers.

5% Discount on food and beverage items at the Milkwood Deli, Sunbird Restaurant and
Links Bar situated at the Atlantic Beach Club House.

5% Discount on the lifestyle apparel in our Pro Shop.

Unlimited access to the golf course and preferred booking with our friendly team at
the Pro Shop, or through the Club Master App.

Member preferred rates for golf green fees, golf carts, and driving range balls at
Atlantic Beach Links. Preferred Member Guest rates.

Reciprocity at local clubs with preferred rates for Atlantic Beach Members.

Preferred rates with EOGA coaching professionals and a free assessment when joining
or renewing your Membership.

Exclusive access to Atlantic Beach facilities for you and your direct family (subject to
availability).

Member Preferred booking privileges for golf, tennis, driving range, swimming pool
and sports and fitness facilities, subject to availability. (Only applicable to Members
over the age of 25).

Exclusive access to the Pump Track, and two play areas at Atlantic Beach Club House.
Member preferred booking privileges for the Padel Courts (being constructed in 2023)
Member preferred booking rate reciprocity at Atlantic Padel - Tableview.

Club and Lifestyle events for the whole family.

Spouse or Partner of a Full Member only pays 25% of the membership subscription.
Use of Club House venues for your private event or function, subject to availability.
Member preferred rate for booking of the Strandveld Meeting & Function venue
(subject to availability) with Homeowners enjoying the first 2 hours of their booking
complimentary.

We look forward to welcoming you as a valued Member at Atlantic Beach Links.

M(iiriska Nortje 7//’
Estate & Member Liaison Officer
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NON - HOMEOWNER MEMBERS 2023/2024

Membership
Categories

Senior Member
Over 60

Full Member
Under 30

Student
Member

Junior Member
Under 19

Spouse / Partner of
Full Member

Spouse / Partner Over
60 of Senior Member

Spouse / Partner of
Full Member Under 30

Country Membership*

Membership
Categories

Primary Owner
Member

Primary Owner
Senior Member
Over 60

Nominee Resident
Member**

Nominee Resident
Senior Member
Over 60

Nominee Resident
Under 30

Nominee Student
Resident Under 25

Nominee Junior
Resident Under 19

R6 500

RO

Membership Fees 2023 / 2024

R650.27 R215

R650.27

R650.27

R650.27

R325.13

R650.27

R650.27

R650.27

Membership Fees 2023 / 2024

R650.27

R215 RO

R650.27

R650.27

R650.27

R650.27

R650.27

R325.13

R6 500

R325 R190

R270

R110
R260 Peak

R110
R260 Peak

R325

R270 R160

Member
rate

Member
rate

Green Fees 2023 / 2024

Initiation Annual 18 20 40 60 Unlimited
Fee Subscription | Holes Rounds | Rounds | Rounds | Rounds

RS 525
R275

R4 590
R229.50

R4 590
R229.50

R1870
R94

R1445
R72.25

RS 525
R276.25

R4 590
R229.50

R4 590
R229.50

R? 750
R243.75

R8 100
R202.50

R8 100
R202.50

R3 300
R83

R3 300
R83

R9 750
R243.75

R8 100
R202.50

R8 100
R202.50

R12 675
R211.25

R10 530
R175.50

R10 530
R175.50

R4 290
R71.50

R4 290
R71.50

R12 675
R211.25

R10 530
R175.50

R10 530
R175.50

R17 680

R14 690

R17 680

R14 690

R14 690

(Junior / Student Prepaid Rounds - Not applicable to Peak Times)
*Country Membership shall be restricted to persons who are past homeowners of Atlantic Beach and members of another bona fide club, who reside

permanently beyond a radius of 100 (one hundred) kilometres from the Club and who have no place of business or residence within a radius of 100 (one
hundred) kilometres from the clubhouse. The Links Committee of the Club shall in its own discretion decide whether the club at issue and the member(s)
at issue conform to these requirements.

HOMEOWNER MEMBERS 2023/2024

R325 R190

R110
R260 Peak

R110
R260 Peak

Green Fees 2023 / 2024

Initiation An I 18 20 40 60 Unlimited
Fee Subscription Holes Rounds Rounds Rounds Rounds

RS 525
R275

R4 590
R229.50

RS 525
R275

R4 590
R229.50

R4 590
R229.50

R1870
R94

R1445
R72.25

R9 750
R243.75

R8 100
R202.50

R9 750
R243.75

R8 100
R202.50

R8 100
R202.50

R3 300
R83

R3 300
R83

R12 675
R211.25

R10 530
R175.50

R12 675
R211.25

R10 530
R175.50

R10 530
R175.50

R4 290
R71.50

R4 290
R71.50

R17 680

R14 690

R17 680

R14 690

R14 690

RS 985

(Junior / Student Prepaid Rounds - Not applicable to Peak Times)
** Spousal discount of 10% applies when the Primary Member and Nominee Resident Member prepaid packages are purchased together.




DRIVING RANGE MEMBERSHIP 2023/2024

PRE-PAID BUCKET BUNDLES
DRIVING RANGE Non-Member BUCKETS OF 30 BALLS
CATEGORY Initiation Fee

Includes 1 10 30 50 100

Tier 1
Driving Range
Member

R1950 Annual Subs R340 R960 R1400 R2 400
R500 Initiation Fee R34 per bucket R32 per bucket R28 per bucket R24 per bucket

Tier 2
Driving Range
Member

R550 per month 12x buckets R340 R960 R1400 R2 400
R500 Initiation Fee 12x 9 holes R34 per bucket R32 per bucket R28 per bucket R24 per bucket

Driving Range for R340 R960 R1400 R2 400
Full Members R34 per bucket R32 per bucket R28 per bucket R24 per bucket

Visitors

GREEN FEES 2023/2024 GOLF CART FEES 2023/2024

Green Fees Visitors 18 Holes 9 Holes Cart Fees 18 Holes 9 Holes

Accompanied Members Guest Cart Rental - Visitors

Off-peak Rate Cart Rental - Members

Peak Time Rate Cart Rental - Members Senior

RSA Junior U19

Cart Storage - Annual

RSA Student

Cart Storage Electricity - Annual

Terms & Conditions:

All fees include 15% VAT.

Annual Affiliation Fees are charged and paid to Western Province Golf Union (WPGU) and comprises
both the WPGU and GolfRSA annual Affiliation Fees.

Handicaps Network Africa (HNA) is the annual fee charged and paid to the HNA for your handicap
(updated rate effective from 01 January 2024).

Unused prepaid Green Fee rounds cannot be transferred from the current financial year to the
following financial year, nor will they be refunded should a member be unable to utilise prepaid
rounds purchased for any reason whatsoever.

Prepaid Green Fees packages can only be purchased upon receiving full annual Membership Fees.
Prepaid Green Fees bundles are not able to be prorated.

Prepaid Green Fees bundles cannot be changed, shared or upgraded once purchased.

All subscriptions/fees are valid from the start of the Atlantic Beach financial year being 01 July until
the end of the Atlantic Beach financial year being 30 June.

The monthly payment period is 10 consecutive months commencing 01 July each financial year
(interest rate of 9.75%).

If subscriptions/fees are not paid by the due date and satisfactory arrangements have not been
made for monthly payments (in writing and approved by monagement), any such member will
cease to be a member.

Junior and Student Prepaid Green fee bundles do not apply to peak times and will incur a green fee
rate of R260.

Unlimited golf packages cannot be bought on a prorata basis at any time.

Should a member resign and rejoin at a later stage the Initiation fee is applicable.

Members who house their own Golf Carts on Club property do so at their own risk. The club accepts
no liability for damage or injury.



ATLANTIC BEACH PADEL FEES 2023/2024

Playing fees exclude Playtomic Booking Fee of 4% or minimum charge of R4.87 per booking

PLAYING FEES * WEEKDAYS (MONDAY - FRIDAY) *
TIMES Peak AM Off-Peak Peak PM
6:00 am - 10:00 am 10:00 am - 15:00 pm 15:00 pm - 21:00 pm

Residents & Members R60 pp / hour R50 pp / hour R60 pp / hour

Guests of Residents & Members R112.50 pp / hour R87.50 / hour R112.50 pp / hour
Residents & Members R60 pp / hour
Guests of Residents & Members R112.50 pp/hour

Minimum booking: 4 players
Bookings in advance: Residents & Members - 21 days.
Guests of Residents & Members - 7 days
Visitors - 7 days

Residents & Members R25.00 / bat
Guests of Residents & Members R50.00 / bat

BOOKING Ts & Cs

Balls Balls may be purchased or rented.

* Subject to change

Note:
Atlantic Beach homeowners, residents and members have preferred booking rate reciprocity at Atlantic Padel - Tableview.

Padel Court Bookings:
For all bookings please use the Playtomic APP available for download on Google PlayStore or the
AppStore

HOW TO REGISTER ON PLAYTOMIC P> Googierte & Appstore
Step 1: Download the Playtomic APP.

Step 2: Register/create an account by:
» Entering your details
» Select (like) your club: “Atlantic Padel @ Atlantic Beach”

Step 3: Send your Playtomic registration email to the Links Club: info@abhoa.co.za
You will then be verified that you are an Atlantic Beach resident/member and eligible to receive the
preferred Links Club member booking rate at Atlantic Beach Padel and Atlantic Padel — Tableview.

Step 4: Once verified, you will receive confirmation that you are registered as an Atlantic Beach Padel
member, to receive the preferred Links Club member booking rate at Atlantic Beach Padel and
Atlantic Padel — Tableview.

Existing Playtomic registered users:

Like/select “Atlantic Padel @ Atlantic Beach”.

Email your details to our Links Club: info@abhoa.co.za

You will then be verified that you are an Atlantic Beach resident/member and eligible to receive the
preferred Links Club member booking rate at Atlantic Beach Padel and Atlantic Padel — Tableview.

v 01/01/2024
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